
Check our 
website!

www.dekalbcountyga.gov/pl
anning-and-

sustainability/public-
hearing-agendas-info

EMAIL US!
Plansustain@

dekalbcountyga.gov

SERVICE CURRENT PLANNING STAFF

General Customer Service-
Plansustain@dekalbcountyga.gov

Yasmin Ayala
Administrative Specialist 
ylayala@dekalbcountyga.gov
470-618-2694

LaSondra Hill
Administrative Specialist 
lahill@dekalbcountyga.gov
404-272-6475

Historic Preservation

David Cullison
Senior Planner
dccullis@dekalbcountyga.gov
470-542-3023

Andrea Folgherait
Planner
akfolgherait@dekalbcountyga.gov
470-421-0196

Administrative Variances

Andrea Folgherait
Planner
akfolgherait@dekalbcountyga.gov
470-421-0196

Howard Johnson
Senior Planner
hljohnson@dekalbcountyga.gov
404-275-2804

Zoning Board of Appeals

Andrea Folgherait
Planner
akfolgherait@dekalbcountyga.gov
470-421-0196

Howard Johnson
Senior Planner
hljohnson@dekalbcountyga.gov
404-275-2804

Zoning Verification Certifications and Letters

Yasmin Ayala
Administrative Specialist 
ylayala@dekalbcountyga.gov
470-618-2694

Andrea Folgherait
Planner
akfolgherait@dekalbcountyga.gov
470-421-0196

Sketch Plats

Adam Chappell
Senior Planner 
awchappell@dekalbcountyga.gov
470-542-3022

Yasmin Ayala
Administrative Specialist 
ylayala@dekalbcountyga.gov
470-618-2694

Rezoning/SLUPS Pre-Application Appt. Scheduling

LaSondra Hill
Administrative Specialist 
lahill@dekalbcountyga.gov
404-272-6475

John Reid
Senior Planner 
jreid@dekalbcountyga.gov
404-275-3944

Business License and Commercial Zoning

Howard Johnson
Senior Planner
hljohnson@dekalbcountyga.gov
404-275-2804

Robert Satterwhite
Senior Planner
rasatter@dekalbcountyga.gov
470-561-3576

Plans/Permit Review

Yasmin Ayala
Administrative Specialist 
ylayala@dekalbcountyga.gov
470-618-2694

Robert Satterwhite
Senior Planner
rasatter@dekalbcountyga.gov
470-561-3576

Other contacts:
Permits: permitinfo@dekalbcountyga.gov
Business License: blicense@dekalbcountyga.gov
Water/Sewer: 770-621-7200
IT Help: Send a description of the issue to 

PlanITHelp@dekalbcountyga.gov
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